ORDINANCE NO. 571

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO MASSAGE AND MASSAGE PARLORS WITHIN THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS; AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 373 OF THE CITY OF WATHENA; AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES AND PARTS OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF WATHENA IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS:

SECTION 1. ORDINANCE NO. 373 AMENDED. Section 3 of Ordinance No. 373 of the City of Wathena, Kansas, is hereby amended to include a new subsection (D) as follows:

> "(d) Persons who are under the direct supervision of physicians, surgeons, chiropractors, osteopaths, or physical therapists who are duly licensed to practice their respective professions in the State of Kansas, at the place of business of such physician, surgeon, chiropractor, osteopath, or physical therapist who is duly licensed to practice his or her respective profession in the State of Kansas."

SECTION 2. REPEALER. All Ordinances and parts of ordinances of the City of Wathena in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Ordinance shall be effective from and after its passage and publication in the Official City paper.

PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor on the 5th day of June, 2006.

James P. Mc Anemery James P. McAnerney, Mayor

ATTEST:

(CITY SEAL)

James Richardson, City Clerk